Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Place of Use Point of Diversion		it(s) of div	ersion	and/or	place	or use													REC	EIVED
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Place of Use Point of Diversion Point of Division of Water Resion							144	File No	. 2864	5			H sa						OCT 2	1:15 pm 18 2020
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. The source of supply is: Groundwater Surface water 2. Name and address of Applicant: Joseph H. Bergkamp 2004 S. Willow Lake Rd., Halstead, KS 67056 Phone Number: (620) 463-2242 Email address: jimmajberg@gmail.com Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Joseph H. & Joann A. Bergkamp 2004 S. Willow Lake Rd., Halstead, KS 67056 Phone Number: (620) 463-2242 Email address: jimmajberg@gmail.com 3. The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land NAME: Joseph H. & Joann A. Bergkamp Trust ADDRESS: 2004 S. Willow Lake Rd., Halstead, KS 67056 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NEY NWYA SWYA SEYA NOTO ACRE ADDRESS: (If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)	1.	Applicati	on is he	ereby r	nade f	or app				nginee		1			ne or b	oth):		Sta	ffor	
The source of supply is:		under the	water	right v	hich is	e the e				ation i					ndition	e deen	rihad k		, or wa	ter Resource
2004 S. Willow Lake Rd., Halstead, KS 67056 Phone Number: (620) 463-2242						s tile s	1			ation					idition	s desc	ilibea i	Jelow.		
Phone Number: (620) 463-2242 Email address: jjmmajberg@gmail.com Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Joseph H. & Joann A. Bergkamp 2004 S. Willow Lake Rd., Halstead, KS 67056 Phone Number: (620) 463-2242 Email address: jjmmajberg@gmail.com 3. The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land NAME: Joseph H. & Joann A. Bergkamp Trust ADDRESS: 2004 S. Willow Lake Rd., Halstead, KS 67056 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ ND SE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ ND SE						BANK BANK		W. Carlon	gkamp)										
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Joseph H. & Joann A. Bergkamp 2004 S. Willow Lake Rd., Halstead, KS 67056 Phone Number: (620) 463-2242			The Part of the	and the same	STATE OF	3 1045 121	KS 6	7056			- dd	a. IIn	na aib a		noil so					
2004 S. Willow Lake Rd., Halstead, KS 67056 Phone Number: (620) 463-2242							orroer	ondon	t: los			- AND PARTIES		LAND REPORT	nan.co	111	. 2		2 3 1 9	ALEX - TO
Phone Number: (620) 463-2242									t. <u>505</u>	ерит.	& Jua	Ш.Д.	Deigka	ДПР		1918	1.00		e Hay	
3. The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land NAME: Joseph H. & Joann A. Bergkamp Trust ADDRESS: 2004 S. Willow Lake Rd., Halstead, KS 67056 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ NW½ SW½ NW½ SW½ NW½ SW½ NW½ SW½ NW½ SW½ NW½ NW½ SW½ NW½ SW½ NW½ SW½ NW½ SWX					Similar Market		110	7000		Email	addres	ss: iim	maibe	ra@ar	nail.co	m	3,41			
Owner of Land NAME: Joseph H. & Joann A. Bergkamp Trust ADDRESS: 2004 S. Willow Lake Rd., Halstead, KS 67056 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE¼ NW¼ SW¾ SE¼ NE¾ NW⅓ SE¾ TOT/ACRI Sec. Twp. Range NE¾ NW⅓ SE⅓ NE⅓ NW⅓ SE⅓ SE⅓ NE⅓ NW⅓ SE⅓ SE⅓ NE⅙ NW⅙ SW⅓ SE⅓ SE⅓ TOT/ACRI 4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)							se is:										1	77-		
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ TOTACE			W 3 C					Joann	A. Be	rgkam	p Trus	t						i di ana		
NE½ NW¼ SW¼ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW¼ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ NW½ NW½ SE½ NW½ NW½ NW½ SE½ NW½ NW½ SE½ NW½ NW½ NW½ SE½ NW½ NW½ SE½ NW½ NW½ NW½ SE½ NW½ NW½ NW½ SE½ NW½ NW½ NW½ SE½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW			,	ADDRI	ESS:	2004 5	S. Wille	ow Lak	e Rd.,	Halste	ead, K	670	56	AND THE	1 8/	i Politice		el ne		
Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SE		(If there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ippleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	H			18.91				Tax of the
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)					NE	=1/4			N	V1/4			SV	V1/4			SE	Ε1/4		TOTAL
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ TOTA	Se	c. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ TOTA	30	248	2W					32.75	32.75	32.75	32.75					- 7				131
Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ TOTA										- p	1999			Our fe	14.1	71. 3	27.54	1414		dia dia 1
Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ TOTA	10						This i			1916			N Page							
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ TOTA					a aba	nge in	place		, it is p	ropose	ed that	the pl	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	e e			
NE½ NW¼ SW½ SE½ TOT/			f Land -	NA	AME:	NO CH	HANG			-							-876			75 1.7015
ACDI		Owner of	f Land -	NA	AME: ESS:	NO CH	78-		ntal eh	eete as	necess	ean()								75 1,7012 3-40
Sec. 1wp. Range NE% NV% SW% SE%		Owner of	f Land -	NA	AME: ESS: landov	NO Ch	78-		-	-	neces	sary.)								3.00
		Owner of	f Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS: landov	NO CH	tach sı	ippleme	N\	V1/4					051/	NE1/			051/	TOTAL ACRES
		Owner of	f Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS: landov	NO CH	tach sı	ippleme	N\	V1/4					SE1/4	NE1/4			SE¼	
		Owner of	f Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS: landov	NO CH	tach sı	ippleme	N\	V1/4					SE1/4	NE¼			SE¼	
		Owner of	f Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS: landov	NO CH	tach sı	ippleme	N\	V1/4					SE¼	NE¼			SE¼	

5.	Presently autho	rized point of o	liversion:						
	One in the		Quarter of the		Qu	arter of the	NC	NW-	Quarter
	of Section	30	, Township	24	Sc	uth, Range		2W	(\\(\frac{1}{2}\text{\text{\text{V}}}\),
	in Harvey	Cou	nty, Kansas, 3930	feet Nort	3850	feet Wes	t of Southe	ast corne	r of section.
	Authorized Rate	765 GPM	_ Authorized Quantit	y197 AF	Dep	th of well	84	(fee	t)
	(DWR use only:	Computer ID	No 0	SPS 393	8 fee	t North	3944	feet We	st)
	☐This point will n	ot be changed	This point will be char	nged as follows	: No cha	nge, point be	tter describe	d with GP	S as follows:
	Proposed point	of diversion: (Complete only if cha	nge is reque	sted or if e	xisting poir	nt is better	describe	ed by GPS)
	One in the		Quarter of the		Qı	arter of the	NC	-NW	Quarter
	of Section	30	, Township	24	Sc	uth, Range		2W	(€ ∕ W),
	in Harvey	Cou	nty, Kansas, 3938	feet Nort	3902	feet Wes	t of Southe	ast corne	r of section.
-0	Proposed Rate _	765 GPM	_ Proposed Quantity	197 AF	Prop	osed well de	epth (feet) _	~1	28
	This point is:	Additional Well	☐ Geo Center List	t other water	ights that w	ill use this p	oint		
	in named				CARRED TO				. EXHDUR
6.	Presently autho	rized point of o	liversion:						10/28/2020
٠. ا	A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF		Quarter of the		Qı	arter of the			Quarter
			, Township						
			nty, Kansas,						
			_ Authorized Quantit						BUT IN THE STREET, THE BUT IN THE STREET
931			No G						
		A COLUMN TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY	This point will be char	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	The second secon	The second secon		The second secon	the state of the s
			Complete only if cha						
			Quarter of the						The second secon
			, Township						
			nty, Kansas,						
			_ Proposed Quantity						
			☐ Geo Center List						
L	This point is.	Additional Well	☐ Geo Center List	Other water	ignts that w	ili use tilis p	JOINT		·
7.	The changes her	ein are desired	for the following reason	ons?					
			East. Existing well scre				North		
	are plugged.				300 200		0 100	200	300
8.	If a well, is the tes	t hole log attache	ed? Xes No		Emini	որորիորի	' <u>'</u> ±''''''	mhanha	11111
0	The change (a) (un	ممالینیال ام	lated by O		F \$100 - 72		Emm		
9.		as)(will be) comp	leted by?	20	0=1+	1 + 1	= 1 +	1 +	1 = 200
	ASAP				E -		= -	_	=
10	If the point of dive	rsion is a well.		10	E +	1 + 1	= 1 +	1 +	100
10.			the ald well O	10	E		Ξ''		1 100
	(a) What are you	going to do with	the old well?		E -		E		
	Plug it			West	0 = H1 H1 H	ntantanta	I XII XIIII	mhinhin	1 1++= 0 East
		s he done? 30 da	ys after new well drilled	1	E -		Ξ		4
	(b) When will all	be done: <u>50 de</u>	ys after new well drilled		E +	1 + 1	= 1 +	1 1	100
11	Croundwater N	Janagament	District recommend	10		I T	E		1 = 100
11.		Management ∕es ⊠ No	District recommend	ation	F -	-			=
	attacheu:	163 M 140		20	= +	1 + 1	= 1+	+ 1 +	1 - 200
12.	Assisted by T. Bo	ese. GMD2			E '		Ξ.		
					E.L.T.	utuuluntii	. .]
13a	a.If the proposed p	oint of diversion	will be relocated more existing point of dive	e than	300 200	100	0 100		300
	attach a topogr	raphic map or	aerial photograph.	For			South s	cale: 1 hashma	rk=10 ft
	groundwater sour	ces, show all we	Is (including domestic)		the propose	d point of d	iversion wil	be reloca	ated within 300
	one-nalt mile of the	ne proposed poin	t of diversion and the rowners. For surface	names fe	et of the exis	sting point of	diversion, i	ndicate its	location on the
	sources, show the	e names and ad	dresses of the landow	mer(s)	version. (P	LEASE NOT	E: The ")	(" in cent	tisting point of ter of diagram
	one-half mile down	wnstream and o	ne-half mile upstream	i from al	ove repre	sents the	presently	authori	zed point of
	your property lines		RECEIVE	D di	version.)				

OCT 2 8 2020

14. If th	ne proposed groundwater point of diversion is 30	00 or fewer feet from the ex	xisting point of diversion, comple	te the following:
(a)	Does the undersigned represent all owners of ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners m	the currently authorized plaust sign this application.)	ace(s) of use identified in this ap	olication?
(b)	Will the ownership interest of any owner of the affected if this application is approved as requestreet of the second of the affected if this application is approved as requestreet of the second of		ce(s) of use identified in this app	olication be adversely
(c)	If this application is not approved expeditiously ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners m	y, will there be substantial dust sign this application.)	damage to property, public health	or safety?
or a cha	plication proposes a surface water change in p nge in place of use, the application must be sig ttach notarized statement authorizing represen	ned by all owners of the co		
age an	by verify, being first duly sworn upon my d the owner, the spouse of the owner, o ehalf, in regards to the water right(s) to ned in this application are true, correct a	or a duly authorized ago which this application	ent of the owner(s) to make	this application on
Dated a	t Halstead	, Kansas, this <u>23rd</u>	day of <u>October</u>	, 20 <u>20</u>
	1 0 11 8 6 0			
	Joseph H Dughamp (Owner)		(Spouse)	
	Joseph H. Bergkamp (Please Print)		(Please Print)	X
- 1 Pb	(Owner)		(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)	er de <u>a terre</u>	(Please Print)	
	(Owner)		(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
State of County	Kansas) SS	1	RY PUBLIC - State of Kansas REBECCA WILSON My Appt. Exp. Oblu 2022	
	eby certify that the foregoing application w			this 23 RDday of
My Com	nmission Expires 06 11 2020.		Notary Public	Ison
ONLY Co	OMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. information; maps, if necessary, must be included; si opriate fee must be paid.	To be complete, all of the appropriate	olicable portions of the application for owners' must be affixed to the appli	m must be completed wit cation and notarized; and
		FEE SCHEDULE		
forth in	oplication to change the place of use or the pointhe schedule below: Make checks payable to:	t of diversion under this se	griculture	
	 (1) Application to change a point of diversion (2) (2) Application to change a point of diversion (3) (3) Application to change the place of use 	nore than 300 feet		\$200
CARDOOK	and the second s		388 100 OCT 282	

Stafford Field (File No. 28645 Division of Water Resources

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro	nis Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, rovisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701</i> (ith the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, and limitations of File No.	et. seg., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
1.	A change application was received on	requesting that the place of use and / or point of be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the author on the topographic map accompanying the application to char	
3.	previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by the	and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as his summary order shall be located within a foot Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	corrected to be more accurately described using the Global ☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion. ✓ Applicable ☐ Not A	located more than feet from the previously applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a we tube or other device suitable for making water level mea accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.	asurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in
7.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall proper December 31, 202/, or before the first use of water, who operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 the	rly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before ichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, brough 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, but the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be con authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 Applicable Total Not Applicable Total Not Applicable	plicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the required	I notice. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
10.	 All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other fore with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained Applicable 	ign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not
11.	I. Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes	
12.	limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summa Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgations	are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and ary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> ted thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ded, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If yo	you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
you	nu may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief ngineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	SUMMART ORDER ISSUED
Agr	griculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be ed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for	y: Off bertine
adn	Iministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	(Print Name): Seff Lantern
revi	ays pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative view must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	(Print Name): Jeff Lan Fernandon Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture
File	le any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, egal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Pate of Issuance: 10/29/2020
665	502 Egilure to timely request a hearing or review may	state of Kansas)
	For Hoo by Pogister of Doods	county of Stratford) SS
	A	cknowledged before me on 10/29/2020
	Malle at b	v Chelbi Snodarass
		Signatura: () Alli Madagana 2
	RECEIVED	Signature: Notary Public
		My commission expires: CHELSI SNODGRASS NOTATION CITATIVE AND CITATI
DW	NR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 4	File No. M286452024

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

Stafford Field Office 300 S. Main Street Stafford, KS 67578-1521



Phone: 620-234-5311 Fax: 620-234-6900 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

Oct 29, 2020

Joseph H & Joann A Bergkamp 2004 S Willow Lake RD Halstead, KS 67056

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 28645

Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of <u>Certified Water Flowmeters</u> as well as the regulations regarding the installation of flowmeters, measurement tubes and check valves can be found at <u>www.ksda.gov/includes/document_center/dwr/Forms/ApprovalPack.pdf</u>. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced information.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Any abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Jeff Lanterman

Water Commissioner

Enclosures

pc: Water Rights Section

Groundwater Management District No.

2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 29 day of October, 2020, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. 28645, dated October 29, 2020 was mailed via First Class U.S. mail to the following:

Joseph H. Bergkamp 2004 S Willow Lake RD Halstead, KS 67056

A copy of the letter was sent to the following:

GMD₂

Staff

DARLING DRILLING COMPANY 3916 W. 56th Avenue Hutchinson, KS 67502

DRILLER'S LOG

lame	SUE	BERGKAMP			Date_10	- 55-50	20
ddress					Test No_		
ounty_	HAPUE	Quarter NW Sec	tion_	30	Twp. 245	_Range	2W
atitude _.	37.9	3779 Longitude 097, 587	143		_Elevation		
					N		
Drilled 1	Footage		7 1		T		
From	То	Description of Strata					The State of the S
0	3	TOP					
3	7	Reawn CLAY					
7	30	MED SANO					
30	31	TON CLAY SOFT					
31	59	MEO-FINE SANO	W				E
59	60	GRAY CLAY SORT					
60	95	MED SAND WI PPECES OF TAN CLAY					
95	100	MEN SAND TANDAY NOT DOLEN					
100	128	MED SAND WI PRECES OF BLURES " GRAY	-			r e	
171 4		CLAY					
128	130	DORK BROWN CLAY					3-
					S		
			Stati	c Water	Level:		
				h of We		-	
					of Casing:		
			Plair		FT. to	FT.	
			Perf	_	FT. to		
			Grav	el Pack	Intervals:		and a series
					To:		
	E de Sir			Sacks:			
77.48			Cont	aminati	on:		
			Dire	ction fro	m Well:		
			Casi	ng above	Surface:		
			Bore	Hole:	711		
			1	a Cap:	☐ Yes	□No	
			Cent	ralizers:			
			Rem	arks:	MAD 83		
			0	LD U	NELL	PI	CEIVED
			-	57.9	3780	- 11	
			C	97.5	8750	0.0	T 2 8 2020
				42A	ADART	U	LI ZO LULL
						Staff	ord Field Of

Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2 Abandoned Well Plugging Agreement

I, <u>Joseph H. Bergkamp</u> , the undersigned and owner of an abandoned water well understand that an abandoned water well is a groundwater contamination threat and a public health and safety hazard.	
The abandoned water well is located,, NC-NW_, Section _30_, Township _24_ South, Range _2W_ West, _Harvey _ County which is approximately _3938_feet north and _3944_ feet west of the apparent _Southeast _section corner. Total well depth is _84 feet and the diameter of the well is _16 inches. Current depth to static water level in the well is _~20_ feet below land surface. The well was previously authorized by water permit no28645	
I agree to properly plug the abandoned well pursuant to the Equus Beds Groundwater Management District rules and regulations K.A.R. 28-30-200 through K.A.R. 28-30-207 and the following agreement provisions:	
1. Well plugging operations will be supervised by either (a) a water well contractor licensed with the Kansas Department of Health and Environment, (b) a profession engineer or geologist licensed to practice in the State of Kansas, or (c) the abandoned water well owner or land owner of the property on which the water well or borehole is located.	
 The above described well will be plugged: a) by,, or b) within 30 days after the replacement well, approved by a change in point of diversion, becomes operational. 	
 A completed WWC-5P form will be submitted to the Kansas Department of Health and Environment within 30 days after the abandoned well is plugged and a copy of the WWC- 5P form will be furnished to the District within the same period of time. 	
4. The well owner or authorized agent will notify the District 48 hours before plugging operations occur.	
 Failure to comply with the provisions of this agreement shall constitute noncompliance of the groundwater management district rules and regulations K.A.R. 28-30-200 through K.A.R. 28-30-207. 	
Dated this 23nd day of October , 2020 at Halstead	
Signature Joseph H Beighomp	
Address 2004 S. Willow Lake Rd	
City, State, Zip Code Halstead, KS 67056	
Telephone 620-463-2242	
State of Kansas County of HARVEY	
Subscribed and affirmed to before me this 23 to day of	
by Lobecca Wilson A NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansa	3.5
My Commission Expires Ololu 2022 REBECCA WILSON My Appt 5vp Do 11 20	
Wily Apple Exp. Do Lie Co	

INPUTS		1
Target Section Definition		1
Section	30	
Township	24	
Range	2	1
Range Direction	W	
Target Point Coordinates (NA	D27 or NAD83)	
Target Longitude	-97.587512	NAD83
Target Latitude	37.937751	

Load Data and Compute

Instructions

- 1. Enter values for section, township, range and range direction.
- 2. Enter NAD27 or NAD83 longitude and latitude of target point.
- 3. Click "Load Data and Compute" button.
- 4. Use feet distances corresponding to datum of target point.

Longitude changed Latitude changed

#28645 irrigation well

UTM - NAD83

4199849 624120.5

10/19/2020

	Loaded Section	Data
F	rom LEOBASE usi	ng NAD83
Corner Corn	ner Latitudes	Corner Longitudes
SW	37.92690654	-97.59208822
NW	37.94137153	-97.59207297
NE	37.94144864	-97.57415849
SE	37.92693756	-97.57383881
Degrees Lon	gitude per Foot	3.46705984E-06
Degrees Lati	tude per Foot	2.74612582E-06
Target Poir	nt Distances from C	orners using NAD83
Corner Feet	North(+)/South(-)	Feet East(-)/West(+)
SW	3949	-1320
NW	-1318	-1316
NE	-1346	3852
SE	3938	3944

	Loaded Section	Data
	From LEOBASE usi	ng NAD27
Corner	Corner Latitudes	Corner Longitudes
SW	37.92689500	-97.59176600
NW	37.94136000	-97.59175100
NE	37.94143700	-97.57383700
SE	37.92692600	-97.57351700
Degrees	s Longitude per Foot	3.46705929E-06
Degrees	s Latitude per Foot	2.74598553E-06
Targe	t Point Distances from C	orners using NAD27
Corner	Feet North(+)/South(-)	Feet East(-)/West(+)
SW	3953	-1227
NW	-1314	-1223
NE	-1342	3944
SE	3942	4037

	Difference (NAD83 Mi	nus NAD27)
Corner	Corner Latitudes	Corner Longitudes
SW	0.00001154	-0.00032222
NW	0.00001153	-0.00032197
NE	0.00001164	-0.00032149
SE	0.00001156	-0.00032181
	Difference (NAD83 Mi	
Corner	Feet North(+)/South(-)	Feet East(-)/West(+)
SW	-4.40426069	-92.93734418
NW	-4.13149649	-92.86523765
NE	-4.17012033	-92.72760147
SE	-4.41096692	-92.81991316

RECEIVED

OCT 2 8 2020

Stafford Field Office
Division of Water Resources

INPUTS		1
Target Section Definition		1
Section	30	1
Township	24	1
Range	2	
Range Direction	W	
Target Point Coordinates (NA	D27 or NAD83)	
Target Longitude	-97.587190	NAD2
Target Latitude	37.937740	

Load Data and Compute

Instructions

- 1. Enter values for section, township, range and range direction.
- 2. Enter NAD27 or NAD83 longitude and latitude of target point.
- 3. Click "Load Data and Compute" button.
- 4. Use feet distances corresponding to datum of target point.

Longitude changed Latitude changed

#28645 irrigation well

UTM - NAD27

4199643 624152

10/19/2020

	Loaded Section From LEOBASE usin	
Corner Cor	ner Latitudes	Corner Longitudes
SW	37.92690654	-97.59208822
NW	37.94137153	-97.59207297
NE	37.94144864	-97.57415849
SE	37.92693756	-97.57383881
Degrees Lo	ngitude per Foot	3.46705984E-06
Degrees Lat	itude per Foot	2.74612582E-06
Target Poi	nt Distances from C	orners using NAD83
Corner Fee	t North(+)/South(-)	Feet East(-)/West(+)
SW	3945	-1413
NW	-1322	-1408
NE	-1350	3759
SE	3934	3851

Loaded Section Data				
From LEOBASE using NAD27				
Corner	Corner Latitudes	Corner Longitudes		
SW	37.92689500	-97.59176600		
NW	37.94136000	-97.59175100		
NE	37.94143700	-97.57383700		
SE	37.92692600	-97.57351700		
Degrees Longitude per Foot		3.46705929E-06		
Degree	s Latitude per Foot	2.74598553E-06		
Targe	t Point Distances from C	orners using NAD27		
	Feet North(+)/South(-)			
SW	3949	-1320		
NW	-1318	-1316		
NE	-1346	3851		
SE	3938	3944		

	Difference (NAD83 Min	nus NAD27)
Corner	Corner Latitudes	Corner Longitudes
SW	0.00001154	-0.00032222
NW	0.00001153	-0.00032197
NE	0.00001164	-0.00032149
SE	0.00001156	-0.00032181
	Difference (NAD83 Min	nus NAD27)
Corner	Feet North(+)/South(-)	Feet East(-)/West(+)
SW	-4.40405604	-92.93732963
NW	-4.13129183	-92.86522310
NE	-4.16991567	-92.72758692
SE	-4.41076227	-92.81989860

RECEIVED

OCT 2 8 2020

Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources